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  Exercise (1): 
The following information relate to Razan Company for the July, 2016:
	Date
	Explanation
	Units
	Unit Cost
(BD)
	Total Value
(BD)

	July  01
	Inventory 
	650
	3
	1950

	05
	Purchases
	200
	5
	1000

	15
	Purchases
	150
	5
	750

	25
	Purchases
	500
	6
	3000



During the month, 900 units were sold.
Required:
Calculate the Ending Inventory using FIFO method.

	Date
	Units
	Unit Cost
(BD)
	Total Value
(BD)

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	







(B)  The following information relate to Sarah Sweet Shop for the month of January 2015:
	Date
	Explanation
	Units
	Unit Cost
(BD)
	Total Value
(BD)

	January  01
	Inventory 
	200
	7
	1400

	11
	Purchases
	70
	8
	560

	20
	Purchases
	130
	10
	1300

	31
	Purchases
	300
	9
	2700



During the month, 530 units were sold.
Required:
Calculate the Cost of Goods Sold using LIFO method.

	Date
	Units
	Unit Cost
(BD)
	Total Value
(BD)

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	











Exercise (2): 
Given below is information extracted from the books of Habiba Company for the month of April 2014:
	Date
	Explanation
	Units
	Unit cost (BD)

	April 1
	Inventory
	800
	20

	April 10
	Purchases
	950
	22

	April 18
	Purchases
	1250
	25

	April 27
	Purchases
	1500
	26 


Sales during the year were 1750 units.
Required:
1- Compute the cost of goods sold and ending inventory using the FIFO method, show your calculations.
	Cost of goods sold









	Ending inventory



2- Compute the cost of goods sold and ending inventory using the LIFO method, show your calculations.
	Cost of goods sold










	Ending inventory



Exercise (3): 
The following information relate to Hani Flower shop for the period ended 31st March, 2016:
	
Date 
	
Explanation 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost
(BD)
	
Total Value
(BD)

	January 1
	Inventory 
	300
	12
	3600

	February 5
	Purchases
	200
	15
	3000

	March 1
	Purchases
	500
	16
	8000

	March 7
	Purchases
	400
	17
	6800

	March 31
	Inventory
	600
	
	



Required:
Calculate the Cost of Goods Sold using FIFO method.
	
Date 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost
(BD)
	
Total Value
(BD)

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	








(B)  The following information relates to Raja Book Shop for the period ended 31st December, 2016:
	
Date 
	
Explanation 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost
(BD)
	
Total Value
(BD)

	January 1
	Inventory
	2500
	5
	12500

	April 10
	Purchases 
	500
	10
	5000

	September 20
	Purchases
	300
	7
	2100



On 31st December 2006 30% of total units remain on hand. 
Required:
Calculate the cost of Ending Inventory using LIFO method.
	
Date 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost
(BD)
	
Total Value
(BD)

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	









Exercise (4): 
The following information relate to Al Amal Company for the period ended 31st July 2015:
	
Date 
	
Explanation 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost
(BD)
	
Total Value
(BD)

	July  01
	Inventory 
	300
	5
	1500

	12
	Purchases
	200
	6
	1200

	23
	Purchases
	400
	7
	2800

	31
	Sales 
	320
	
	

	Total
	
	
	



Required:
 Calculate the Ending Inventory and Cost of Goods Sold using
1- FIFO method.
2- LIFO method.
1-  FIFO Method: 
-  Ending Inventory:
	
Date 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost( BD)
	
Total Value (BD)

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



- Cost of Goods Sold:
	
Date 
	
Units 
	
Unit Cost(BD)
	
Total Value (BD)
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